SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NOS. 12053, 12104, 12107, 12128, 12130, 12213, 12497, 12609, 12622 OF 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.)

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX – INTERNATIONAL TAXATION – 1

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GE JAPAN LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters on Monday, 13th July, 2015.

Files of SLP (C)Nos. 7715-7718 of 2014 as well as SLP(C)No. 10406 of 2010 (@ SLP CC No. 4563 of 2010) which was dismissed on 29.03.2010, shall be placed before the Court along with these matters on that day."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above-mentioned Court's Order paper-books of SLP (C) 7715-7718 of 2014 and original file of SLP No. 10406 of 2010 arising out of SLP...CC No. 4563 of 2010 (as paper-books have been weeded out) have been placed below for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted for the information of the Hon'bleCourt that Ms.Vijayalaxmi Menon, Advocate has on 9th July, 2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in all the matters.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hm2