www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2015 in TA No.1665/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX -I, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING COR Respondent(s) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Hari Priya, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv. Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv. Ms. Saudamini, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 9251/2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar