SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38324/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2018 in ITA No. 649/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151848/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv. Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 1355/2016.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASST. REGISTRAR