

ITEM NO.1501

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1262/2016

DIRECTOR OF I.T NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORP.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4766/2021 (III)
 C.A. No. 1342/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1338-1341/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1326-1331/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1325/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1324/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1323/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1322/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 5735/2021 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 5737/2021 (III)
 C.A. No. 1271/2016 (III)
 C.A. No. 1272/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1268/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1256/2016 (X)
 C.A. No. 1311-1312/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1314/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 5734/2021 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1310/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1303-1307/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 1301/2016 (III)
 C.A. No. 1295-1299/2016 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No. 3884/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 17-09-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(S)

Mr. K M Natraj, Ld ASG
 Mr. Sughoh Subramaniam, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. M.S Syali, Sr. Adv**
Mr. Mahua Kalra, AOR.
Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Verma, Adv

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**Hon'ble Mr.Justice L.Nageswara Rao pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and
Hon'ble Mr.Justice Aniruddha Bose.**

**The appeals filed by the Revenue are
dismissed and appeals filed by the assesseees are
allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
Pending applications, if any shall also stand disposed
of.**

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)